502320605 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genexine Co., Ltd.	04/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genexine, Inc.
Street Address:	B-4F., Korea Bio Park, Daewangpangyo-ro 700
Internal Address:	Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	463-400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: jslate@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0338.72/PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Breen Smith, #43512
Signature:	/Mary Breen Smith/
Date:	04/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030282 FRAME: 0328



공중인가 법무법인 수호

[제41호서식]

(Tel: 031-715-4411, Fax: 031-715-4393)

Registered No. 2013 - 1163

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

SUHO LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.

#8-2 Gumi-Dong Bundang-gu

Seongnam, Gyunggi-do, Korea

210回~297回(요존용지(1종) 70g/m)

PATENT REEL: 030282 FRAME: 0329

Confirmation of the Company Name Change

I confirm the name change of the company as follows:

- 1. the effective date of the change : 15 March 2013
- 2. Changed contents
 - a. Before the change

Korean : 주식회사 제넥신

English: GENEXINE CO., Ltd.

Address: 4th Fl., Bldg B, Korea Bio Park, Daewangpangyo-ro 700,

Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-400,

the Republic of Korea

b. After the change

Korean : same as previous

English: Genexine, Inc.

Address: same as previous

3. Reasons

- to harmonize with the corporate identity of the company and the English name of the company, applied both in capital/lower case letters.
 - to meet the company's identity, "CO., Ltd." is changed to "Inc."
- 4. Approved by : The board of directors and the general meeting of stockholders(15 March 2013) of the company.

17 April 2013

Genexine, Inc.

CEO Young Chul Sung



PATENT REEL: 030282 FRAME: 0330 [제43호 서식]

등부 2013년 제 1163 Ž. ٥]

위 대표자 확인서 -----

에 기재된 촉탁인 주식회사 제넥신 대표이사 성 영 철 -----의 대리인 정선영 ---은(는) 본 공중인의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명 한 것임을 자인하였다.

2013 년 월 18 일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

공증인가 법무법인 수호 속 수원지방검찰청 경기도 청남시 분당구 구미동 8-2

공중담당

변호사







Registered No. 2013 1163 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

> Seonyeong Jeong attorney-in-fact of Genexine, Inc.

Young Chul Sung / CEO appeared before me and admitted said principal's subscription to the attached

Confirmation of the Company Name Change

This is hereby attested on this 18 day ofApril. 2013. at this office

SUHO LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC. Suwon District Public Prosecutor's Office #8-2 Gumi-Dong Bundang-gu Seongnam, Gyunggi-do, Korea

Signature of the Notary Public SHIN JAE SONG

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea to act as Notary Public since March. 31, 2004. under Law No. 12

210mm×297mm(보존용지(1종) 70g/m²)

PATENT REEL: 030282 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 04/23/2013